Amended Ordinance 22-05

AMENDED ORDINANCE NO. 22 - 05

By:  Ms. Mac Murray
An Ordinance to apprepsiate $139,500.00 from the unencumbered General Fund
to the Capital Improvements Fund {er the purpose of purchasing needed equipment for

the Service Department. 10 4P o nandl MVVEWM&/ 1he
L Tempvwnent Fun e

Whereas, it has been determined that the following equipment is needed for
Service Department operations: one chipper truck ($52,000.00); one leaf loader
($18,000.00); one skid steer loader and grinder ($33,000.00); two pick-up trucks
(834,000.00); and one snow plow blade ($2,500.00.00) at a cost of $139,500.00, and

Whereas, it is necessary to transfer the needed funds from the unencumbered
General Fund to the Capital Improvements Fund to enable the purchases, NOW
THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO

Section 1. That the amount of $139,500.00 sheuld-be-and hereby is appropriated

from the unencumbered General Fund to the Capital Improvements F und{er the purpose
of purchasmg needed equipment for the Service Department. L nd \‘\U\JLM/& w
Fun

vornthe vpallal

Section 2. That this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force form the earliest
period allowed by law.

Passed: & Q q , 2005

B.(2Ah,

1dent of Councy

Clerk of CouRcil

3\QA 2005

@ A9 05 M ﬁﬂé&% : Approved:
(endod (%M%MLL/

Auhielhided. Fored M Lﬂ

David H. MadlsonQ\/Iayor




